

Our Ref DOIA 23-126

2 March 2023



Wellington Office

Radio New Zealand House

155 The Terrace

PO Box 5501

Wellington 6145

New Zealand

T 0800 665 463

F +64 4 472 2244

E customersupport@linz.govt.nz

W www.linz.govt.nz

Dear 

Response to your official information request

Thank you for your official information request received on 2 February 2023 for “the entire file relating to this subdivision (8422932 and DP 425662)” creating 71 and 73 Taumata Road, Sandringham, Auckland”.

Please find enclosed the information requested. All documents have been released in full. A list of the documents is at **Appendix A**.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Erica Mangin at (04) 460 2766.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note, this response after outlining our decision on your request, **with your personal details withheld**, and any attached documentation will be published on the Toitū Te Whenua Land Information New Zealand’s website. This is likely to be published by 28 April 2023.

Yours sincerely



Scott Warman

Group Manager Titles

Appendix A

	List of documents released (all released in full)
1.	Dealing 8409930
2.	Notice of Rejection for dealing 8409930
3.	C224 8409930.1
4.	C224 Certificate 8409930.1 structured text
5.	Order for New Certificate of Title 8409930.2 structured text
6.	Order for New Certificate of Title 8409930.2
7.	Dealing 8422932
8.	Digital Survey Plan DP 425662
9.	Discharge of Mortgage 8422932.3
10.	Easement Instrument 8422932.4
11.	Order for New Certificate of Title 8422932.2
12.	Plan Deposit Notice DP425662
13.	Plan Deposit Notice 2 DP425662
14.	Registration Notice Dealing 84229 2
15.	C224 Certificate 8422932.1 structured text
16.	C224 Certificate 8422932.1
17.	DP 425662 Landonline Screens
18.	2010-02-26 Letter from Surveyor to LINZ
19.	2010-03-04 Email from Surveyor to Customer Support LINZ
20.	Calculation sheet 916619
21.	Correspondence 953905
22.	Dataset Profile Lodgement Form 916617
23.	Mark and Vector report 937819
24.	Occupation Diagram 917926
25.	Survey Assistance Report 916614
26.	Survey Report 916615
27.	Territorial Authority Certificate 924095

28.	Survey Notice – Advice of Pre-allocation of Cadastral Survey Dataset and Computer Register References
29.	Survey Notice Approval of LT 425662
30.	Survey Plan A Certification is complete
31.	Survey Plan Lodgement of LT 425662
32.	Survey TA certification request notice
33.	Survey TA certification request notice 2
34.	Survey TA certification request notice 3
35.	Survey TA certification request notice 4
36.	Survey TA certification request notice 5
37.	Survey TA certification request notice 6
38.	Survey TA certification request notice 7
39.	Survey TA certification request notice 8
40.	Survey TA certification request notice 9
41.	Survey View DP 425662
42.	Supplementary Document 954243
43.	Request 903139 (this request included an attachment – document 21 listed above)
44.	Request 904943 (this request included an attachment – document 42 above)